

## **MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL**

Box 370 Moose Factory, On. POL 1W0

> Tel: 705-658-4222 Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council 28<sup>th</sup> Annual Mamowihitowin

Attawapiskat First Nation

## Moved by:

Seconded by:

Tom Kioke, Proxy

Taykwa Tagamou Nation

Kashechewan First Nation Jean Sayers Missanabie Cree First Nation

Fort Albany First Nation

Moose Cree First Nation

Taykwa Tagamou Nation

Chapleau Cree First Nation

Carried

Missanabie Cree First Nation Certified copy of a resolution passed on January 30, 2014

Stan Louttit, Grand Chief

January 30, 2014 Fort Albany First Nation Resolution No. 2014-01-16

## Renewal of Employment and Training Services Agreement

WHEREAS Mushkegowuk Employment and Training Services has delivered employment and training services for the Mushkegowuk region since 1997 through a series of 5 year strategies; and

WHEREAS many citizens of the Mushkegowuk First Nations continue to gain important skills and qualifications required to secure employment, support their families and contribute to our economies; and

WHEREAS the current funding agreement expires on March 31, 2015 and is referred to as Aboriginal Skills and Employment Strategy (ASETS);

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Mamowihitowin this of the Omushkegowuk strongly supports the renewal of a 5 year successor to ASETS agreement through the Partnership of Mushkegowuk Council and Wabun Tribal Council referred to as "Mamonuskomitowin Steering Committee" post 2015.